
Agenda Item

Orange Public Library Board of Trustees

Item #: 9.1. 8/18/2025 File #: 25-0249

TO: Chair and Members of the Orange Public Library Board of Trustees

THRU: Leslie Hardy, Community and Library Services Director

FROM: Jessica Wang, Executive Assistant

1. SUBJECT
Fiscal Year 25-26 Meeting Schedule

2. SUMMARY
Submitted for your consideration and approval are the proposed meeting dates for the 25-26 Fiscal
Year.

The regularly scheduled meetings of the Orange Public Library Board of Trustees are held the third
Monday of each month at the Orange Public Library & History Center in the Rotary Room at 3:30
p.m. unless otherwise noted below.

· Monday, September 15, 2025

· Monday, October 20, 2025

· Monday, November 17, 2025

· Monday, December 15, 2025

· Monday, January 26, 2026 - to be held at El Modena Branch Library on the fourth Monday of
the month due to a holiday.

· Monday, February 23, 2026 - to be held at Taft Branch Library on the fourth Monday of the
month due to a holiday.

· Monday, March 16, 2026

· Monday, April 20, 2026

· Monday, May 18, 2026

· Monday, June 15, 2026 - Annual Meeting

3. RECOMMENDED ACTION
Approve the proposed meeting schedule as presented.
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